

## State of Louisiana

# OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR DRUG POLICY

Kristy Miller Director

### GOVERNOR'S DWI TASK FORCE November 15, 2023; 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Press Room, LA State Capitol Building Lisa Freeman, Chairwoman, Presiding

#### **AGENDA**

Call to Order

**Welcome and Introductions** 

**Public Comment** 

#### **Old Business**

A. Minutes from August 2023 meeting

#### **New Business**

- A. Celebrating the Achievements of the Governor's Task Force on DWI
  - Greetings and Commendations from Dr. Chaunda Mitchell, Deputy Chief of Staff, Office of the Governor
  - Briefing on Executive Transition from Kristy Miller, Director of Drug Policy, Office of the Governor
  - DWI Task Force Accomplishments from Lisa Freeman, Executive Director of the Louisiana Highway Safety Commission
- B. A Conversation about the Future of the Governor's Task Force on DWI

#### **Other Business**

- A. Office of Drug Policy update
- B. Member agency updates

#### **Upcoming Meetings of Other Office of Drug Policy boards**

- Heroin & Opioid Prevention and Education (HOPE) Council December 7 @ 9AM
- Prevention Systems Committee December 7 @ 10AM
- Drug Policy Board February 8, 2024 @ 10AM
- State Epidemiology Workgroup TBD @ 10AM
- DWI Task Force TBD @ 10AM

#### Adjournment